
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

10/13/88: kg INTRODUCED BY: RON SIMS 

PROPOSED NoB 8 - 891 
MOTION NO. '7382 

A MOTION approving amendments to the 1988 public defense 
contracts for legal services with The Defender Association, 
Northwest Defenders Association, Associated Counsel for the 
Accused, and the Society of Counsel Representing Accused 
Persons for increase in caseloads to the anticipated 1988 
year-end case aSSignment level. 

f 

6 I I WHEREAS, King County Code 2.60.040 requires county council approval of 

7 I I legal services contracts entered into by the public defense program 

8 II admi ni strator, and 

9 I I WHEREAS, the county council and the county executive desire to 

10 I I implement revisions in the use of public defense program funds, in order 

11 I I to provide the level of services required by 1988 year-end caseload 

12 I I estimates in the dependency, felony, and Seattle ~unicipal Court case 

13 II areas. 

14 I I NOW, THEREFORE BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: 

15 I I The King County council authorizes and approves the enclosed 

16 I I amendments to the legal services contracts for The Defender Association, 

17 I I Northwest Defenders Association, Associated Counsel for the Accused, and 

18 I I Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons. 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

PASSED this I~~ day of 1J~/ , 1988. 

ATTEST: 

d~k.~ 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

4~ 



L U N I K A L I A M t N U M t N I Page 1 ot 3 ""f4""i 8 e Ij t») J 
. tV 

PROJECT NAME PUBLIC DEFENSE LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 013465 

AGENCY/CONTRACTOR THE DEFENDER ASSOCIATION DATE ENTERED 10/7/88 
------------ ; , 

ADDRESS 810 Third Avenue - 8th Floor AMENDMENT NO. 2 

Seattle, Washington 

AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY 

PUBLIC DEFENSE PROGRAM 
Organi:zatl on 

Barbara J. Gletne 

98104 DATE ENTERED 

AMENDMENT EFFECTS 
~ Method of Payment 

o Rel iance 

------Name 

~ Scope of Services 

o Time of Performance 

[] Compensation o Terms & Conditions 

Administrator 
o Results of Services o 

PURPOSE: 

To add $8,079 to the contract. To extend the Juvenile First Appearance Calendar to 
December 31, 1988, to mOQify the payment terms for felony and dependency caseloads, anQ to 
change reimbursement rate for City of Seattle appeals. 

A. STANDARD CONTRACT CHANGES 

Page 1. Changes the contract amount from $3,98~,109 to $3,997,188. Changes the 
current funding sources, funding levels, and effective dates to the 
following: . 

FUNDI NG SOURCES FONDING LEVELS EFFECTIVE DATES 

County $3,596,498 1/1/88 - 12/31/88 
Federal 
State TIn~v-oT'~un~t-ar-y-'T~re-a7t-me-n~t-Ardrm'i~nl~'sTt-ra·t~i-on------T$-.4~OO~,~6=9~O--------~1~/1~/~8~8--~1~2/~3~1~/8~8 

Private ____________________________ ------________________________ ~ ___ 

TOTAL un---------sT;997,T88 1/1/88 - 12/31/88 

Page 2. Compensation and Method of Payment. Changes the reimbursement amount from 
$3,989,109 to $3,997,188. 

Amend the first sentence of the second paragraph to read; "The current 
appropriation is $3,997,188." 

B. EXHIBIT CHANGES 

Exhibit 1.1 KING COUNTY CASE REIMBURSEMENT change to read: 

RAN G E 

Case Area 1988 Case Credits Low 95% High 105% 

Felony 2,649 2,517 2,735 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and 
instituted on the date first above written, 

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

By 

Title County Executive 

Date __________________________ __ 

DISKI8:TDA.A-2.1 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT & ACCEPTANCE 
AGENCY/CONTRAcTOR 

By __________________ __ 

Ti t 1 e _______________ _ 

Pate ----------------------



The Defender Association 
Contract Amendment 

B. EXHIBIT CHANGES (continued): 

Change the first paragraph to read: 

t"';l·'c"\8· ') i ~) J ,'./ 

Page __ 2 _ of _3 

uThe Agency agrees to be reimbursed at the rate of $64,633 per attorney should the 
total actual cases assigned fall below the low-end of the range, and at the rate of 
$56,361 per attorney for any actual cases assigned which exceed the high-end of the 
range. For any dependency case assigned which exceeds the high-end of the range the 
Agency agrees to be reimbursed at the rate of $61,547.40 per attorney. If actual 
dependency cases assigned fall below the low-end of the range, the Agency agrees to be 
reimbursed at the rate of $64,633. For any felony case assigned which exceeds the 
high-end of the range the Agency agrees to be reimbursed at the rate of $62,620 per 
attorney. If actual felony cases assigned fall below the low-end of the range, the 
Agency agrees to be reimbursed at the rate of $64,633. 

Exhibit 1.1 SEATTLE MUNICIPAL CASE AND SERVICES REIMBURSEMENT. Change the third line 
of the paragraph to read: 

"Appeals will be paid for at $681.31 each up to 322 total appeals assigned throijgh 
PDP.u 

Exhibit 1.2 change to read: 

Program Area 

Juvenile First Appearance Supplementary** 

Subtotal CX Calendars and Services 

TOTAL 

12 Month Total 

$ 32,317 

$ 157,705 

$3,997,188 

**Juvenile First Appearance Calendar i~ funded for twelve months; $2,693 is the 
monthly payment for January through December 1988. 

Exhibit I, Attachment A, YEAR-END RECONCILIATION change to read: 

Case Area 

Felony 

95% 

2,5ll 

100% 105% 

2,649 2,735 

ComRutation of Payment Adjustments 

X Payment Rate 

$ 64,633* 

* For dependency cases, positive rate adjustment $61,547.40. 
For felony cases, positive rate adjustment $62,620. 

Exhibit 1.5, City of Seattle In-Custody Arraignments. Change the last sentence of the 
first paragraph to read: 

"Regular1y scheduled in-custody arraignment calendars are defined as a daily calendar 
in a single courtroom currently scheduled during the times listed below:" 

To the last paragraph add t~e following sentence: 

liThe agency providing arraignment calendar service for in-custody arraignment shall be 
obligated for only one in-c~stody arraignment calendar at a time." 

Exhibit 1.6, City of Seattle Out-of-Custody Arrai9nments. First paragraph change to 
read: . 

" •.• One-ha1f hour before such calendars the Agency shall provide at least one attorney 
and one staff person qr two attorneys for the purpose of aSSisting in the preparation 
of such calendars. Regularly scheduleQ out-of-custody arraignment calendars are 
defined as daily calendars in a single courtroom currently scheduled to commence at 
the times listed below, and lasting no more thari 23 hours per week, including prepara-
tion time." .. 



" The Defender Association 
Contract Amendment 

· .~;~ i~ ~) ~~';.. ::~>~.~. 738'2 
Page 3 of 3 

B. EXHIBIT CHANGES (continued): 

Exhibit 1.6. City of Seattle Out-of-Custody Arraignments. To the last paragraph add 
the following sentence: 

"The Agency providing arraignment calendar service for out-of-custody arraignments 
shall be obligated for only one out-of-custody arraignment calendar during any given 
time period. 

Exhibit 1.6. after City of Seattle Out-of-Custody Arraignments, add new section to 
read: 

City of Seattle 
Excess Calendars 

DISK19:TDA.A-2.3 

Should arraignment calendars be scheduled after 7:00 p.m. on 
Monday. or after 5:00 p.m. on other days, and total calendar 
hours exceed 62 hours per week, the agency shall be reim­
bursed for the actual excess hours of service provided at a 
rate of $25.00 per hour per attorney used, 

Actual hours shall be verified by the court, using a verifi­
cation method to be developed by the parties to this 
Agreement. 



~ 0 N I K A ~ I A M t N U M t N I Page 1 of 2 

7382 
PROJECT NAME PUBLIC DEFENSE LEGAL SERVICES 

S-OC I ETYdFL01JN-Src-RrPl<E"SrNlTN°--'-"G:---
CONTRACT NO. 013467 

DATE ENTERED 10/7/88 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

AGENCY/CONTRACTOR ACCUSED PERSONS --------------------------
ADDRESS 1401 East Jefferson, Suite #200 

Seattle, Washington 98122 DATE ENTERED 

AMENDMENT EFFECTS 

------
------

AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY 

PUBLIC DEFENSE PROGRAM 
~ Scope of Services ~ Method of Payment 

Organi Zati on 

Barbara J. Gletne 
Name 

Administrator 

PURPOSE: 

[] Time of Performance 

[] Compensation 

[] Results of Services 

D Reliance 

D Terms & Conditions 

[] 

To add $8,361 to the contract. To extend the Juvenile First Appearance Calendar to 
December 31, 1988, and to modify the payment terms for felony and dependency caseloads. 

A. STANDARD CONTRACT CHANGES 

Page 1. Changes the contract amount from $1,564,728 to $1,573,089. Changes the 
current funding sources, funding levels, and effective dates to the 
following: 

FUNDI NG SOURCES FUNDING LEVELS EFFECmr-o-ATES 

County 
F edera 1 
State 
Private 

$1,5]),089 1/1/88 - 12/31/88 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL $1,573,089 1/1/88 - 12/31/88 

Page 2. Compensation and Method of Payment. Changes the reimbursement amount from 
$1,564,728 to $1.573.089. 

Amend the first sentence of the second paragraph to read: "The current 
appropriation is $1,573.089." 

B. EXHIBIT CHANGES 

Exhibit 1.1 KING COUNTY CASE REIMBURSEMENT change to read; 

Total 1988 
Program Area Case Credits 

Felony 1,237 

TOTAL 4,908 
RAN G E 

Case Area 1988 Case Credits Low 95% !:!.!.gh 105% 

Felony 1.237 1,199 1.237 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and 
instituted on the date first above written. 

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

By ___________________ _ 

Title County Executive 

Date _~ ___________ _ 

DISKI9:SCR.AMEND 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT & ACCEPTANCE 
AGENCY/CONTRACTOR 

By ___________________ _ 

Ti t 1 e _________________ _ 

Date ___________ _ 



Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons 
Contract Amendment 

B. EXHIBIT CHANGES (continued) 

Change the first paragraph to read: 

r7 ~~ f.,l '} 
II U 1...) i·,., 

Page 2 of 2 

liThe Agency agrees to be reimbursed at the rate of $69,493 per attorney should the 
total actual cases assigned fall below the low-end of the range, and at the rate of 
$57,797 per attorney for any actual cases assigned which exceed the high-end of the 
range. For any dependency case assigned which exceeds the high-end of the range the 
Agency agrees to be reimbursed at the rate of $63,712.80 per attorney. If actual 
dependency cases assigned fall below the low-end of the range, the Agency agrees to be 
reimbursed at the rate of $69,493. 

Exhibit 1.2 change to read: 

Program Area 

Juvenile First Appearance Calendar** 

Subtotal CX Calendars and Services 

TOTAL 

12 Month Total 

$ 33,443 

$ 46,820 

$1,573,089 

**Juvenile First Appearance Calendar is funded for twelve months; $2,787 is the 
monthly payment for January through December, 1988. 

Exhibit I, Attachment A, YEAR-END RECONCILIATION change to read: 

Case Area 

Felony 

Annual Target 
95% 100% 105% 

1,199 1,237 1,237 

Computation of Payment Adjustments 

X Payment Rate 

$57,797* 

* For dependency cases only, positive rate adjustment $63,712.80. 

DISK19:SCR.AMENDl 



CON T RAe T A MEN 0 MEN T Page 1 of 2 

. PROJECT NAM( PUBLIC DEFENSE LEGAL S~RVICES CONTRACT NO. 013984 , 

AGENCY/CONTRACTOR NORTHWEST DEFENDERS ASSOCIATION DATE ENTER~D 9/30/88 

ADDRESS 157 Yesler Way, Suite #203 AMENDMENT NO. 2 

Seattle. Washington 98104 DATE ENTERED 

AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY 

PUBLIC DEFENSE PROGRAM 

AMENDMENT EFFECTS 

Organizal ion 

Barbara J. Gletne 
N-am-e------

Administrator 

PURPOSE: 

~ Scope of Services ~ Method of Payme~t 

[] Time of Performance 

~ Compensation 

[] Results of Services 

[] Reliance 

[J Terms & Conditions 

[] 

To add $4,683 to the contract. To extend the Juvenile First Appearance Calendar to 
December 31, 1988, and to change reimbursement rate for City of Seattle appeals. 

A. STANDARD CONTRACT CHANGES 

738,~ 

Page 1. Changes the contract amount from $584.862 to $589.545. Changes the current 
funding sources, funding levels, and effective dates to the following: 

FUNDI NG SQORCES--- -FO~DI NGTtVECS-· EFFELTTVE~~JITrs 

Lounty $589,545 171/88 - 12/31/88 
f edera 1 
State -----------------------------------------------------------
Private 

--------------------------------------------------------~ 

---IDTAC- ... --~-- --- $589.545- ··~~--·~l7T/BB--=-r2731788 

Page 2. Compensation and Method of Payment. Changes the reimbursement amount from 
$584,862 to $589,545. 

Amend tile first sentence of the second paragraph to read: "The current 
appropriation 1S $589,545. 11 

B. EXHIBIT CHANGES 

Exhibit 1.2 change to read: 

Program Area 

Juvenile First Appearance Calendar** 

Subtotal CX Calendar and Services 

TOTAL 

12 Month Total 

$ 18.732 

$ 27,132 

$589,545 

**Juvenile First Appearance Calendar is funded fpr twelve months; $1,561 is the 
monthly payment for January through December, 1988. 

Exhibit I. Attachment B, change to read; 

2 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and 
instituted on the date first above written. 

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

By 

Title County Executive 

Date __________________________ __ 

DISK18:NDA.A.2-1 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT & ACCEPTANCE 
AGENCY/CONTRACTOR 

Date -----------------------



I :1 .~" ~./ l- ,f 

II U LJ .:~, 

Northwest Defenders Association 
Contract Amendment 

Page 2 of 2 

B. EXHIBIT CHANGES (continued): 

Exhibit 1.2 SEATTLE MUNICIPAL CASE AND SERVICES REIMBURSEMENT. Change the third line 
of the first paragraph to read: 

"Appeals will be paid for at $681.31 each up to 322 total appeals assigned through 
PDP." 

Exhibit 1.5, City of Seattle In-Custody Arraignments. Change the last sentence of the 
first paragraph to read: 

"Regularly scheduled in-custody arraignment calendars are defined as a daily calendar 
in a single courtroom currently scheduled during the times listed below:" 

To the last paragraph add the following sentence; 

liThe agency providing arraignment calendar service for in-custody arraignment shall be 
obligated for only one in-custody arraignment calendar at a time." 

Exhibit 1.6, City of Seattle Out-of-Custody Arraignments. First paragraph change to 
read: 

" ••• One-half hour before such calendars the Agency shall provide at least one attorney 
and one staff person or two attorneys for the purpose of assisting in the preparation 
of such calendars. Regularly scheduled out-of-custody arraignment calendars are 
defined as daily calendars in a single courtroom currently scheduled to commence at 
the times listed below, and lasting no more than 23 hours per week, including prepara­
tion time." 

Exhibit 1.6, City of Seattle Out-of-Custody Arraignments. To the last paragraph add 
the following sentence: 

"The Agency providing arraignment calendar service for out-of-custody arraignments 
shall be obligated for only one out-of-custody arraignment calendar during any given 
time period. 

Exhibit 1.6, after City of Seattle Out-of-Custody Arraignments, add new section to 
read: 

City of Seattle 
Excess Calendars 

Sunday Calendar 

DISKI9:NDA.A-2.2 

Should arraignment calendars be $cheduled after 7:00 p.m. on 
Monday, or after 5:00 p.m. on other days, and total calendar 
hours exceed 62 hours per week, the agency shall be reim­
bursed for the actual excess hours of service provided at a 
rate of $25.00 per hour per attorney used. 

Actual hours shall be verified by the court, using a verifi­
cation method to be developed by the parties to this 
Agreement. 

Beginning August 14, 1988 PDP shall provide two attorneys for 
a Sunday in-custody arraignment calendar. Reimbursement for 
that calendar shall be at a rate of $25.00 per hour per 
attorney used. 

Actual hours shall be verified by the court, using a verifi­
cation method to be developed by the parties to this 
Agreement. 



~ u ~ n n ~ n n ~ ~ ~ n ~ ~ rQ~t: __ '" ~I 

PROJECT NAME PUBLIC DEFENSE LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 

(. 

-t7382 
D1346p 

AGENCY/CONTRACTOR ASSOCIATED COUNSEL FOR THE ACCUSED DATE ENTERED 10/7/88 

ADDRESS 618 Second Avenue, Suite 300 

Seattle, Washington 98104 

I 

AMENDMENT NO.---==2~ __ 

DATE ENTERED ___ _ 

AMENDMENT EFFECTS AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY 

PUBLIC DEFENSE PROGRAM 
---~-Organi zation 

Barbara J. Gletne 
ffame~~----

~ Scope of Services 

o Time of Performance 

[] Compensation 

[! Method of Payment 

o Reliance 

[] Terms & Conditions 

[] Results of Services D 
Administrator 

PURPOSE: 

To add $8,580 to the contract. To extend the Juvenile First Appearance Calendar to 
December 31, 1988, and to change reimbursement rate for City of Seattle appeals. 

A. STANDARD CONTRACT CHANGES 

Page 1. Changes the contract amount from $3,623,761 to $3,632,341. Changes the 
current funding sources, funding levels, and effective dates to the 
following: 

FUNDI NG SOURCES FONDIN-G LEVELS EFFITTTVELJATES 

County 
Federal 

$3,632,341 1/1/88 - 12/31/88 

State ---------------------------------------------------------------------
Private ---------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL $3,63~~41 1/1/88 - 12/31/88 

Page 2. Compensation and Method of Payment. Changes the reimbursement amount from 
$3,623,761 to $3,632,341. 

Amend the first sentence of the second paragraph to read: "The current 
appropriation is $3,632,341." 

B. EXHIBIT CHANGES 

Exhibit 1.1 SEATTLE MUNICIPAL CASE AND SERVICES REIMBURSEMENT. Change the third line 
of the paragraph to read: . 

"Appeals will be paid for at $681.31 each up to 322 total appeals aSSigned through PDP." 

Exhibit 1.2 change to read; 

Program Area 

Juvenile First Appearance Calendar** 

SUbtotal CX Calendars and Services 

TOTAL 

12 Month Total 

$ 34,320 

$ 71 ,837 

$3,632,341 

** Juvenile First Appearance Calendar is funded for twelve months; $2,860 is the 
monthly payment for January through·December, 1988. 

IN WITNESS HEREOF, The parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and 
instituted on the date first above written, 

KING COUNTY. WASHINGTON 

By ______________ __ 

Title County Executive 

Date __________ _ 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT & ACCEPTANCE 
AGENCY/CONTRACTOR 

By __________________ __ 

Title --------------------
Date ----------------------



7382 
Associated Counsel for the Accused 
Contract Amendment 

Page 2 of 2 

B. EXHIBIT CHANGES (continued) 

Exhibit 1.6, after City of Seattle Out-of-Custody Arraignments, add new section to 
read: 

Ci ty of Seatt 1 e 
Excess Calendars 

DISK19:ACA.A-2.2 

Should arraignment calendars be scheduled after 7:00 p.m. on 
Monday, or after 5:00 p.m. on other days, and total calendar 
h04rs exceed 62 hours per week, the agency shall be reim­
bursed for the actual excess hours of service provided at a 
rate of $25.00 per hour per attorney used. 

Actual hours shall be verified by the court, using a verifi­
cation method to be developed by the parties to this 
Agreement. 



;U
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L 
IT

EM
 

AT
TA

CH
M

EN
T 

I 

19
88

 S
UP

PL
EM

EN
TA

L 
RE

QU
ES

T 
PU

BL
IC

 
DE

FE
NS

E 
PR

OG
RA

M 

19
88

 B
UD

GE
T 

19
88

 E
ST

IM
AT

E 
CX

 
RE

VE
NU

E 
CX

 
RE

VE
NU

E 
NE

T 
SU

PP
LE

M
EN

TA
L 

CX
 

RE
VE

NU
E 

TO
TA

L 
-

AL
L 

FU
ND

S 
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
 

\S
SI

GN
ED

 C
OU

NS
EL

 
$4

76
,0

73
 

$1
2,

71
8 

$5
80

,5
21

 
$1

2,
81

7 
\D

M 
I N

 I S
TR

AT
 I O

N 
53

1,
79

8 
52

4,
79

8 
\G

GR
AV

AT
ED

 H
OM

IC
ID

E 
16

4,
15

0 
15

0,
10

6 
:O

NT
RA

CT
 D

EP
EN

DE
NC

Y 
71

3,
11

3 
88

2,
60

7 
:O

NT
RA

CT
 

FE
LO

NY
 

2,
78

0,
65

2 
2,

85
8,

51
3 

:O
NT

RA
CT

 
PA

RO
LE

 
11

0,
25

0 
° 

:O
NT

RA
CT

 S
MC

 
2,

87
0,

25
7 

2,
95

3,
32

1 
JU

VE
NI

LE
 

1S
T 

AP
PE

AR
AN

CE
 

85
,2

60
 

14
4,

66
5 

ro
TA

L 
$4

,7
51

,0
46

 
$2

,9
93

,2
25

 
$5

,1
41

,2
10

 
$2

,9
66

,1
38

 

$1
04

,4
48

 
$9

9 
(7
,0
00
~ 

(1
4,

04
4 

16
9,

49
4 

77
,8

61
 

(1
10

,2
50

) 
83

,0
64

 
59

,4
05

 

$3
90

,1
64

 
($

27
,0

87
) 

$1
04

,5
47

 
(7

,0
00

~ 
(1

4,
04

4 
16

9,
49

4 
77

,8
61

 
(1

10
,2

50
) 

83
,0

64
 

59
,4

05
 

$3
63

,0
77

 

~
 ... 1

 
,.. .

... 
~
.
I
 

CD
 

C
, 

"
)
 

...
.. 

J 



C
as

e 
A

re
a 

A
ge

nc
y 

D
ep

en
de

nc
y 

SC
RA

P 
TD

A 
S

ub
to

ta
l-

D
ep

en
de

nc
y 

Fe
 1

 on
y 

S
ub

to
ta

l-
F

el
on

y 

AC
A 

SC
RA

P 
TD

A 

Ju
ve

ni
le

 F
ir

st
 

AC
A 

A
pp

ea
ra

nc
e 

C
al

en
da

r 
ND

A 
SC

RA
P 

TD
A 

AT
TA

CH
M

EN
T 

II
 

19
88

 
O

ri
gi

na
l 

an
d 

R
ev

is
ed

 
P

ro
je

ct
io

ns
 o

f 
C

os
t 

an
d 

C
as

es
 

Fo
r 

Ea
ch

 
C

as
e 

Ty
pe

 
an

d 
A

ge
nc

y 

C
as

e 
R

an
ge

 
19

88
 

B
ud

ge
te

d 
In

 
19

88
 

C
on

tr
ac

ts
 

T
ot

al
 

C
os

t 

1,
14

6 
-

1,
26

6 
$ 

44
8,

11
6 

70
1 

-
77

5 
26

4,
99

7 
1,

84
7 

-
2,

04
1 

$ 
71

3,
11

3 

2,
35

5 
-

2,
60

2 
$1

,0
97

,5
31

 
1,

19
9 

-
1,

32
5 

57
8,

53
7 

2,
51

7 
-

2,
78

1 
1,

10
4,

58
4 

6,
07

1 
-

6,
70

8 
$2

,7
80

,6
52

 

$ 
17

,1
60

1 

19
88

 
R

ev
i s

ed
 

C
as

e 
E

st
im

at
e 

1,
51

1 
1,

01
7 

2,
52

8 

2,
56

8.
1 

1,
33

3 
2,

83
9 

6,
74

0.
1 

19
88

 
R

ev
i s

ed
 

T
ot

al
 

C
os

t 

$ 
53

4,
84

6 
34

7,
76

1 
$ 

88
2,

60
7 

$1
,0

97
,5

31
 

61
4,

38
2 

1,
14

6,
60

0 
$2

,8
58

,5
13

 

$ 
34

,3
20

 
18

,7
32

 
33

,4
44

 
58

,1
69

 
S

ub
to

ta
l-

Ju
ve

ni
le

 1
st

 A
pp

ea
ra

nc
e 

C
al

en
da

r 
$ 

9,
36

7
1 

16
,7

21
1 

42
,0

12
 

85
,2

60
 

$ 
14

4,
66

5 

SM
C 

C
as

es
 

Su
bt

ot
al

-S
M

C
 

C
as

es
 

AC
A 

ND
A 

TD
A 

SM
C 

A
pp

ea
ls

 
AC

A 
ND

A 
TD

A 
Su

bt
ot

al
-S

M
C

 A
pp

ea
ls

 

E
xc

es
s 

C
al

en
da

r 
H

ou
rs

 
AC

A 

Su
nd

ay
 

C
al

en
da

r 
ND

A 

1
R

ef
le

ct
s 

fi
rs

t 
si

x 
m

on
th

s.
 

B
JG

-1
0/

4/
88

 
D

IS
K

19
:C

O
ST

CA
SE

S 

4,
45

0 
1,

36
5 

6,
21

8 
12

,0
33

 

10
5 12
 

13
8 

25
5 

-0
-

-0
-

$ 
75

6,
63

9 
23

3,
29

9 
1,

05
9,

75
1 

$2
,0

49
,6

89
 

$ 
71

,4
21

 
8,

19
6 

94
,1

16
 

$ 
17

3,
73

3 

-0
-

-0
-

4,
75

4 
$ 

80
8,

71
8 

1,
45

8 
24

9,
18

7 
6,

64
2 

1,
13

1,
99

7 
12

,8
54

 
$2

,1
89

,9
02

 

13
3 

$ 
90

,4
67

 
15

 
10

,2
45

 
17

4 
11

8,
66

8 
32

2 
$ 

21
9,

38
0 

78
0 

H
rs

. 
$ 

19
,5

00
 

42
0 

H
rs

. 
$ 

10
,5

00
 

C
ha

ng
e 

$ 
86

,7
30

 
82

,7
64

 
$1

69
,4

94
 

-O
-

$ 
35

,8
45

 
42

,0
16

 
$ 

77
 ,8

61
 

$ 
17

,1
60

 
9,

36
5 

16
,7

23
 

16
,1

57
 

$ 
59

,4
05

 

$ 
52

,0
79

 
15

,8
88

 
72

,2
46

 
$1

40
,2

13
 

$ 
19

,0
46

 
2,

04
9 

24
,5

52
 

$ 
45

,6
47

 

$ 
19

,5
00

 

$ 
10

,5
00

 

So
ur

ce
 

O
f 

Fu
nd

s 

cx cx CX
 

N/
A 

CX
 

CX
 cx CX
 

CX
 ex cx CX
 

S
ea

tt
le

 
S

ea
tt

 1
 e 

S
ea

tt
l e

 
S

ea
tt

l e
 

S
ea

tt
 1

 e 
S

ea
tt

 1
 e 

S
ea

tt
le

 
S

ea
tt

 1
 e 

S
ea

tt
le

 

S
ea

tt
l e

 

-::
Q

 
<:

,l:
) 

G
J 

;:
, 



(!) 
King County 
Public Deft'nst' Program 
DE'partment of 
Human Resources 

321 Smith Thwer 
Seattle, washington 98104 

(206) 296-7664 Administration 
(206) 296-7662 Screening 
(206) 296-SUO TTY'TDD 

September 20, 1988 

Bob Boruchowitz, Director 

A T T A C H MEN T 

The Defender Association 
Central Building - Eighth Floor 
810 Third Avenue 
Seattle, Washington 98104 

I I I 

RE: 1988 Contract Amendment and Supplemental Request 

Dear Bob: 

1'f3 DC) 
~ 1....1 i..l 

This letter is to serve as a letter of agreement regarding adjusting our 1988 
contract to cover unanticipated increases in felony and dependency cases. 

fhe Public Defense Program (PDP) agrees to seek a supplemental appropriation and 
contract amendment which will accomplish the following: 

1. Beginning in September, 1988, The Defender Association (TDA) 
will accept felony case assignments in excess of the 231.75 
per month required under the existing contract. 

2. PDP will reimburse TDA at the rate of $404 per case credit 
for each felony case credit above 231.75 per month. PDP 
estimates that TDA will be assigned 26 additional case cre­
dits per month for the final four months of 1988, but in no 
month shall the number exceed 28. 

3. Beginning in February, 1988, TDA has accepted case credits 
in juvenile dependency cases in excess of the 64.58 required 
under the existing contract. 

4. PDP will reimburse TDA at the rate of $341.93 for each juvenile 
dependency case credit accepted in excess of 64.58 per month. 
PDP estimates that TDA will be assigned an average of 22 
additional case credits per month for eleven months of 1988. 

5. PDP will attempt to maintain the 1,026 dependency and 3,084.5 
felony case assignments in its 1989 contract. 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract signed March 29, 1988 
between King County and The Defender Association will remain in effect. In the 
event that no additional funds are available, any obligations and payments 
beyond the current contract negotiations shall be held in order to facilitate 
orderly administration of the remaining funds. 



Bob Boruchowitz 
September 20, 1988 
Page 2 

t"J roo .::J C"I 
~ JtJ .',.! 

If you are in agreement with these proposals, please sign below and return the 
original copy of this letter to me. 

Sincerely, 

Barbara J. Gletne, Aaminfsfrator 
King County Public Defense Program 

APPROVED: 

Bob-Boruc:liowl tz, 01 rector 
The Defender Association 

. BJG:kg 



@ 
King County 
Public Defense Program 
D!'partment of 
Human Resources 

321 Smith lbwer 
Seattle, Washington 98104 

(206) 296·7664 Administration 
(206) 296·7662 Screening 
(206) 296·5240 TTY,TDD 

September 20, 1988 

Dave Compton, Director 

A T T A C H MEN T 

Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons 
1401 East Jefferson, Suite #200 
Seattle, Washington 98122 

I V 

RE: 1988 Contract Amendment and Supplemental Request 

Dear Dave: 

7382 

This letter is to serve as a letter of agreement regarding adjusting our 1988 
contract to cover unanticipated increases in felony and dependency cases. 

The Public Defense Program (PDP) agrees to seek a supplemental appropriation and 
contract amendment which will accomplish the following: 

1. Beginning in September, 1988, Society of Counsel Representing 
Accused Persons (SCRAP) will accept felony case assignments 
in excess of the 110.4 per month required under the existing 
contract. 

2. PDP will reimburse SCRAP at the rate of $372.88 per case cre­
dit for each felony case credit above 110.4 per month. PDP 
estimates that SCRAP will be assigned 24 additional case cre­
dits per month for the final four months of 1988. 

3. Beginning in February, 1988, SCRAP has accepted case credits 
in juvenile dependency cases in excess of the 105.5 required 
under the existing contract. 

4. PDP will reimburse SCRAP at the rate of $353.96 for each 
juvenile dependency case credit accepted in excess of 105.5 
per month. PDP estimates that SCRAP will be assigned an 
average of 22.3 additional case credits per month for eleven 
months of 1988. 

5. PDP will attempt to maintain the 1,746 dependency and 1,550 
felony case assignments in its 1989 contract. 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract signed March 29, 1988 
between King County and Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons will 
remain in effect. In the event that no additional funds are available, any 
obligations and payments beyond the current contract negotiations shall be held 
in order to facilitate orderly administration of the remaining funds. 



Dave Compton 
September 20, 1988 
Page 2 

·!~0.:1. 'i"~ 
~ ,0,-" i..J 

If you are in agreement with these proposals, please sign below and return the 
original copy of this letter to me. 

Sincerely, 

Barbara J. Gletne-;-A-dmi ni strator 
King County Public Defense Program 

APPROVED: 

Dave Compton, Director 
Society of Counsel Representing 
Accused Persons 

BJG:kg 


